shall not park the Motor Vehicle in the area to which the sign applies, or between 
the hours during the time, if any, specified on the sign. 

b) When a fire is in progress in any area within the Town, no driver of a Motor 

Vehicle shall  park within one hundred and eighty-five (185) metres of the fire or 
in such place as to obstruct in any way the uninhibited mobility of a fire truck.  

(i) Subsection 3(cc) does not apply to an Emergency Vehicle or motor 
vehicles normally accessing emergency scenes including fire trucks, 
police motor vehicles, motor vehicles of medical doctors or nurses,